

**LAC No. 456/19**

**Dharam Singh vs UOI**

03.12.2020

**Today, the matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.**

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Report on court notice is awaited.

Fresh court notice be issued to both the parties for 27.04.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/03.12.2020